

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.19.971

Date Received: 18 February 2019

Information Requested:

1. Does the trust provide a service offering mental health support to the parents of children diagnosed with mental health conditions?
EPUT does not provide a dedicated service however it does provide support to parents where possible. Carers assessments are offered to parents and where needs are identified, a social care referral is made by the service.
2. If so, how much does this cost the trust per year?
It is not possible to identify a specific amount of funding that is committed to this as family support is combined within the care of young people being treated by EPUT. This will commonly take the form of Family Therapy, specific family support on a case by case basis and ad hoc support as required.